
Position Team

Paid 

Secretarial 

Fees Matches Wins Losses

Previous 

Points

Last Weeks 

Points Total

1 Mountain Dew Boys 12 11 1 316 124 440

2 Post 85 * 12 9 3 298 140 438

3 Grumpy Old Ball Scratchers * 12 9 1 283 150 433

4 Pickle 2 * 12 9 3 266 152 418

5 Pickle 3 * 12 8.5 3.5 278 137 415

6 Legends 2 * 12 9.5 2.5 267 146 413

7 Market St. 2 12 9.5 2.5 272 134 406

8 Market St. 4 12 7.5 4.5 280 119 399

9 Wagon Wheel 1 12 5 7 268 125 393

10 Koozies 2 12 3 9 246 147 393

11 Koozies 1 12 5 7 249 142 391

12 Market St. 1 12 7 5 236 151 387

13 Legends 5 * 12 5.5 6.5 259 125 384

14 Big Daddys 12 3.5 8.5 263 120 383

15 Young's Café 12 6.5 5.5 265 114 379

16 Legends 1 * 12 6 6 276 101 377

17 Legends 4 * 12 7.5 4.5 254 119 373

18 Candys  12 7 5 261 110 371

19 Wagon Wheel 2 12 6.5 5.5 259 109 368

20 Thunder Buddies 12 4 8 211 157 368

21 Legends 6 * 12 6 6 268 99 367

22 Legends 3 * 12 4 8 226 141 367

23 Pickle 4 * 12 5.5 6.5 217 150 367

24 Market St.3 12 5.5 6.5 226 139 365

25 Moose * 12 3 9 238 124 362

26 Blue Collar 12 3.5 8.5 227 134 361

27 Market St. 5 12 4.5 7.5 242 116 358

28 Legends 7 * 12 2 10 250 97 347

29 Pickle 1 * 12 3 9 244 101 345

30 Roanoke Post 12 3 9 220 106 326

Huntington 2016‐17 League Stats



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

PICKLE 1

Moose Jeffers 12 89 7.416666667 6 6

Karen Jeffers 12 80 6.666666667 5 7

Shannon Spann 12 61 5.083333333 3 9

Brandon Hensley 12 79 6.583333333 3 9

Jon Goetz

Brian Graft

Brad Glasgow

Lorin Best

PICKLE 2

Kevin Galbreath 12 97 8.083333333 7 5

Jim Lestarge 8 58 7.25 2 6

Gary Hoffmaster 12 110 9.166666667 10 2

Dave Schryvers 8 70 8.75 6 2

Matt Herndon 8 77 9.625 7 1 1

Ron Carpenter

Jim Lestarge Jr.

Josh Porter

PICKLE 3

Dale Stoppenhagen 4 32 8 2 2

Eric Borror 12 106 8.833333333 8 4 1

Dan Carroll 12 96 8 7 5

Bevin Herring 12 91 7.583333333 5 7

Corbin Gentis 8 58 7.25 3 5

PICKLE 4

Aaron Nunley

Kris Frantz 8 63 7.875 4 4

Brenda Sprunger 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Yo Wilcoxin 12 82 6.833333333 5 7

Jo Wilcoxin 12 82 6.833333333 5 7

Nick 4 12 3 0 4

Koozies 1

Dave Runkel 12 89 7.416666667 6 6

Gary Folk 12 86 7.166666667 5 7

John Zoll 12 90 7.5 5 7

Lynn Ross 12 98 8.166666667 7 5

Koozies 2

Ian Walters 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Danny Mayotte 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Daniel Sagstetter

Rick Harnish 12 101 8.416666667 7 5

Jim Sagstetter 12 90 7.5 5 7

Jim Biddle



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Mountain Dew Boys

David Ross 12 116 9.666666667 11 1 1

Chad Bumgardner 12 120 10 12 0 2

Scott Ragg 12 103 8.583333333 8 4 1

Corey Harris 12 112 9.333333333 10 2 1

Thunder Buddies

Nick Norris 8 47 5.875 2 6

Benny Houston 12 85 7.083333333 6 6

James Topp 12 90 7.5 6 6

Andy Helgesen

Dustin Stephens

Jason Norris 8 27 3.375 1 7

Keane Krinn 8 47 5.875 3 5

Wagon Wheel 1

Brian Clark 12 108 9 8 4

Mike Brewer 12 89 7.416666667 7 5

Chris Shideler 12 93 7.75 5 7

Laura Shideler

Brad Arbuckle 12 103 8.583333333 8 4

Wagon Wheel 2

Mike Driscoll 12 92 7.666666667 7 5

Roger Helms 4 29 7.25 1 3

Aaron Forney 8 55 6.875 3 5

Ryan Eltzroth 4 33 8.25 2 2

Jim Eichhorn 12 96 8 7 5

Ken Forney 8 47 5.875 1 7

MARKET ST. 1

Dennis Newcomb 12 102 8.5 8 4

Troy Williams 12 97 8.083333333 8 4

Patrick Lyons 12 108 9 10 2 1

Norman Springer 12 80 6.666666667 5 7

Sabrina Newcomb

Market St. 2 Ball Busters

Larry Jines 12 95 7.916666667 8 4

Jacob Good 12 96 8 7 5 1

Brian Ulrich 12 94 7.833333333 7 5

Jason Smith 12 101 8.416666667 7 5

Greg Cook

David Chavez



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Market St. 3

Todd Griffith 12 90 7.5 6 6

Greg Putt 12 89 7.416666667 7 5

Matt Mayote 12 94 7.833333333 7 5

Jayce Zahm 4 24 6 1 3

Darrin Veach 4 40 10 4 0

Brent Marshall 4 28 7 1 3

Market St. 4 Who's Next

Keith Reckard 8 57 7.125 3 5

James Miller 12 111 9.25 10 2 3

Sherry Miller 4 16 4 0 4

Bob Fromm 12 96 8 6 6 2

Brian (Deacon) Baker 12 99 8.25 8 4 1

Market St. 5

Chad Shaw 12 95 7.916666667 6 6

Sandy Shaw 12 86 7.166666667 6 6

Jason Hall 12 92 7.666666667 6 6

Tyler Caley 12 73 6.083333333 3 9

Legends 1

Shammer Hunnicutt 8 65 8.125 4 4

Ryan Snowden 8 65 8.125 5 3

Kevin Chapel 12 87 7.25 4 8

Robert Shoemaker 12 80 6.666666667 3 9

Trace Searles 4 37 9.25 3 1

Cole Ehler 4 19 4.75 1 3

Legends 2

Dennis Creech 12 86 7.166666667 6 6

Dan Creech 12 86 7.166666667 4 8

Jack McClough 12 116 9.666666667 11 1 1

Greg Johnson

Bill Reynolds

Phil Geradot 12 114 9.5 10 2

Legends 3

Wesley Emly 8 35 4.375 1 7

George Lease 12 75 6.25 3 9

Richy Vanmeter 4 28 7 1 3

Bill Kusler 12 94 7.833333333 6 6

Abigail Janicek 4 20 5 0 4

Michael Berry

Brian Shideler 8 63 7.875 5 3



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Legends 4

Abel Chavira

Tim Ross 12 94 7.833333333 7 5 1

Vincent Chavira 12 86 7.166666667 4 8

BT Johnson 12 90 7.5 7 5

Jose Alverez 12 98 8.166666667 8 4 1

Mona Chavira

Legends 5

Nieves Contreras 12 75 6.25 3 9

Ryan Reed 12 91 7.583333333 6 6

Stefan Morgan 4 36 9 3 1 1

Mason Dave 12 79 6.583333333 3 9

Clint Schmid

Kyle Tueley 8 50 6.25 0 8

Legends 6

Randy Barnes 12 97 8.083333333 7 5

Andrew Collins 12 56 4.666666667 2 10

Nate Heckman 12 107 8.916666667 6 2 1

Terry Hedge 12 102 8.5 8 4

Allen Helms

Legends 7

Jeremiah Stoffel (Frog) 12 78 6.5 3 9

Nate Bowen 12 91 7.583333333 5 7

Bob Reed 12 77 6.416666667 2 10

James Jones (Tater) 12 37 3.083333333 0 8

Josh Newsome 4 28 7 1 3

Legends 8 (Grumpy Old Ball Scratchers)

Bryan Nall 12 103 8.583333333 8 4

Tom Smart 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Darwin Stoffel 12 116 9.666666667 11 1

Lloyd Genth 12 110 9.166666667 10 2 1

Jim Roby

Gary Jones

Blue Collar

Jim Long 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Art Easterday 12 72 6 4 8

Cory Hutzler 12 93 7.75 7 5

Trey Redner 8 35 4.375 0 8

Tommy Stouder 4 23 5.75 0 4

Melissa Vela

Stan Klowoski



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Young's Café
Tammy Bishop 12 80 6.666666667 5 7
Jeff Norwood 12 87 7.25 4 8
Jack Mull 8 69 8.625 5 3
Dan Courtney 12 104 8.666666667 8 4
Jerry Grover 4 27 6.75 1 3

Moose Lodge #837
Dennis Thornton 12 83 6.916666667 6 6
Dennis Miller 8 55 6.875 3 5
Dennis Garrett 12 69 5.75 3 9
Bob Shaffer 12 104 8.666666667 8 4
Eric Sell
Tom Frysinger 4 27 6.75 2 2

Legion Post 85
Chris Hunt 12 109 9.083333333 9 3
Larry Bannister 12 104 8.666666667 8 4
Matt Tappy 4 40 10 4 0
Scott Tappy 8 73 9.125 6 2
Terry Miller 12 112 9.333333333 10 2

Candys Bar & Grill
Mike Martin 8 66 8.25 5 3
Trent Collins 8 57 7.125 4 4
Dan Jarvis 12 96 8 8 4
Phil Garreston
Anthony Johnson 12 96 8 7 5
Scott Hires 8 56 7 3 5

Roanoke Legion
Scott Balbaugh 12 90 7.5 6 6
Chuck Balbaugh 12 70 5.833333333 3 9
Ryan Smith 8 43 5.375 2 6
Karla Kepplinger 8 58 7.25 2 6
Mike Utterbach 4 18 4.5 1 3
Bill Dinius
Kristen Hill
Steve Thoman 4 19 4.75 1 3

Big Daddys
Theo Martin
Ron Miller 4 21 5.25 1 3
Nick Funderburg 12 99 8.25 7 5
Tim Wolford 12 88 7.333333333 4 8
Tony Land
Chad 12 100 8.333333333 7 5
Phil Shively 4 28 7 0 4
Jeromy Bowman 4 23 5.75 0 4



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Chad Bumgardner 12 120 10 12 0 1

Darrin Veach 4 40 10 4 0

Matt Tappy 4 40 10 4 0

David Ross 12 116 9.666666667 11 1 1

Jack McClough 12 116 9.666666667 11 1 1

Darwin Stoffel 12 116 9.666666667 11 1

Matt Herndon 8 77 9.625 7 1

Phil Geradot 12 114 9.5 10 2

Corey Harris 12 112 9.333333333 10 2

Terry Miller 12 112 9.333333333 10 2

James Miller 12 111 9.25 10 2 2

Trace Searles 4 37 9.25 3 1

Gary Hoffmaster 12 110 9.166666667 10 2

Lloyd Genth 12 110 9.166666667 10 2 1

Scott Tappy 8 73 9.125 6 2

Chris Hunt 12 109 9.083333333 9 3

Brian Clark 12 108 9 8 4

Patrick Lyons 12 108 9 10 2

Stefan Morgan 4 36 9 3 1 1

Nate Heckman 12 107 8.916666667 6 2

Eric Borror 12 106 8.833333333 8 4 1

Dave Schryvers 8 70 8.75 6 2

Ian Walters 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Tom Smart 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Dan Courtney 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Bob Shaffer 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Larry Bannister 12 104 8.666666667 8 4

Jack Mull 8 69 8.625 5 3

Scott Ragg 12 103 8.583333333 8 4 1

Brad Arbuckle 12 103 8.583333333 8 4

Bryan Nall 12 103 8.583333333 8 4

Dennis Newcomb 12 102 8.5 8 4

Terry Hedge 12 102 8.5 8 4

Rick Harnish 12 101 8.416666667 7 5

Jason Smith 12 101 8.416666667 7 5

Chad 12 100 8.333333333 7 5

Ryan Eltzroth 4 33 8.25 2 2

Brian (Deacon) Baker 12 99 8.25 8 4 1

Mike Martin 8 66 8.25 5 3

Nick Funderburg 12 99 8.25 7 5

Lynn Ross 12 98 8.166666667 7 5

Jose Alverez 12 98 8.166666667 8 4 1

Shammer Hunnicutt 8 65 8.125 4 4

Ryan Snowden 8 65 8.125 5 3

Kevin Galbreath 12 97 8.083333333 7 5

Troy Williams 12 97 8.083333333 8 4

Randy Barnes 12 97 8.083333333 7 5



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Dale Stoppenhagen 4 32 8 2 2

Dan Carroll 12 96 8 7 5

Jim Eichhorn 12 96 8 7 5

Jacob Good 12 96 8 7 5 1

Bob Fromm 12 96 8 6 6 2

Dan Jarvis 12 96 8 8 4

Anthony Johnson 12 96 8 7 5

Larry Jines 12 95 7.916666667 8 4

Chad Shaw 12 95 7.916666667 6 6

Kris Frantz 8 63 7.875 4 4

Brian Shideler 8 63 7.875 5 3

Brian Ulrich 12 94 7.833333333 7 5

Matt Mayote 12 94 7.833333333 7 5

Bill Kusler 12 94 7.833333333 6 6

Tim Ross 12 94 7.833333333 7 5 1

Chris Shideler 12 93 7.75 5 7

Cory Hutzler 12 93 7.75 7 5

Mike Driscoll 12 92 7.666666667 7 5

Jason Hall 12 92 7.666666667 6 6

Bevin Herring 12 91 7.583333333 5 7

Ryan Reed 12 91 7.583333333 6 6

Nate Bowen 12 91 7.583333333 5 7

John Zoll 12 90 7.5 5 7

Jim Sagstetter 12 90 7.5 5 7

James Topp 12 90 7.5 6 6

Todd Griffith 12 90 7.5 6 6

BT Johnson 12 90 7.5 7 5

Scott Balbaugh 12 90 7.5 6 6

Moose Jeffers 12 89 7.416666667 6 6

Dave Runkel 12 89 7.416666667 6 6

Mike Brewer 12 89 7.416666667 7 5

Greg Putt 12 89 7.416666667 7 5

Tim Wolford 12 88 7.333333333 4 8

Jim Lestarge 8 58 7.25 2 6

Corbin Gentis 8 58 7.25 3 5

Roger Helms 4 29 7.25 1 3

Kevin Chapel 12 87 7.25 4 8

Jeff Norwood 12 87 7.25 4 8

Karla Kepplinger 8 58 7.25 2 6

Gary Folk 12 86 7.166666667 5 7

Sandy Shaw 12 86 7.166666667 6 6

Dennis Creech 12 86 7.166666667 6 6

Dan Creech 12 86 7.166666667 4 8

Vincent Chavira 12 86 7.166666667 4 8

Keith Reckard 8 57 7.125 3 5

Trent Collins 8 57 7.125 4 4

Benny Houston 12 85 7.083333333 6 6



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Brent Marshall 4 28 7 1 3

Richy Vanmeter 4 28 7 1 3

Josh Newsome 4 28 7 1 3

Scott Hires 8 56 7 3 5

Phil Shively 4 28 7 0 4

Dennis Thornton 12 83 6.916666667 6 6

Aaron Forney 8 55 6.875 3 5

Dennis Miller 8 55 6.875 3 5

Yo Wilcoxin 12 82 6.833333333 5 7

Jo Wilcoxin 12 82 6.833333333 5 7

Jerry Grover 4 27 6.75 1 3

Tom Frysinger 4 27 6.75 2 2

Karen Jeffers 12 80 6.666666667 5 7

Norman Springer 12 80 6.666666667 5 7

Robert Shoemaker 12 80 6.666666667 3 9

Tammy Bishop 12 80 6.666666667 5 7

Brandon Hensley 12 79 6.583333333 3 9

Mason Dave 12 79 6.583333333 3 9

Jeremiah Stoffel (Frog) 12 78 6.5 3 9

Bob Reed 12 77 6.416666667 2 10

George Lease 12 75 6.25 3 9

Nieves Contreras 12 75 6.25 3 9

Kyle Tueley 8 50 6.25 0 8

Brenda Sprunger 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Danny Mayotte 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Jim Long 12 74 6.166666667 3 9

Tyler Caley 12 73 6.083333333 3 9

Jayce Zahm 4 24 6 1 3

Art Easterday 12 72 6 4 8

Nick Norris 8 47 5.875 2 6

Keane Krinn 8 47 5.875 3 5

Ken Forney 8 47 5.875 1 7

Chuck Balbaugh 12 70 5.833333333 3 9

Tommy Stouder 4 23 5.75 0 4

Dennis Garrett 12 69 5.75 3 9

Jeromy Bowman 4 23 5.75 0 4

Ryan Smith 8 43 5.375 2 6

Ron Miller 4 21 5.25 1 3

Shannon Spann 12 61 5.083333333 3 9

Abigail Janicek 4 20 5 0 4

Cole Ehler 4 19 4.75 1 3

Steve Thoman 4 19 4.75 1 3

Andrew Collins 12 56 4.666666667 2 10

Mike Utterbach 4 18 4.5 1 3

Wesley Emly 8 35 4.375 1 7

Trey Redner 8 35 4.375 0 8

Sherry Miller 4 16 4 0 4



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

Jason Norris 8 27 3.375 1 7

James Jones (Tater) 12 37 3.083333333 0 8

Nick 4 12 3 0 4

Brian Graft

Brad Glasgow

Lorin Best

Ron Carpenter

Jim Lestarge Jr.

Josh Porter

Aaron Nunley

Daniel Sagstetter

Jim Biddle

Andy Helgesen

Dustin Stephens

Laura Shideler

Sabrina Newcomb

Greg Cook

David Chavez

Greg Johnson

Bill Reynolds

Michael Berry

Abel Chavira

Mona Chavira

Clint Schmid

Allen Helms

Jim Roby

Gary Jones

Melissa Vela

Stan Klowoski

Eric Sell

Phil Garreston

Bill Dinius

Kristen Hill

Theo Martin

Tony Land


